
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
55 
37 
98 
14 
15 
10 
18 
25 
6 

12 
24 
9 

92 
4 

27 
77 
17 
90 
26 
16 
5 

29 

Driver 
Leonardo Escorpioni 
Ty Fisher (R) 
Oliver Wheldon (R) 
Vilho Aatola (R) 
Patricio Gonzalez 
Joao Vergara 
Rodrigo Gonzalez 
Hudson Potter 
Liam Loiacono (R) 
Diego Guiot 
Michael Suco 
JT Hoskins 
Brenden Cooley (R) 
Karel Staut (R) 
Connor Aspley (R) 
Matan Achituv (R) 
Thomas Nordquist (R) 
Kaylee Countryman (R) 
Emma Scarbrough (R) 
Lincoln Day (R) 
Harry Moss (R) 
Maddie Colleran (R) 

Team 
Zanella Racing 
Zanella Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 
InterMS 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Exclusive Autosport 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Pole Position Motorsports 
VRD Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Exclusive Autosport 
InterMS 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
Zanella Racing 

Best Tm 
1:25.1109 
1:25.3052 
1:25.5521 
1:25.6293 
1:25.6322 
1:25.7155 
1:25.7452 
1:25.9845 
1:25.9873 
1:26.0569 
1:26.1065 
1:26.3745 
1:26.3778 
1:26.4188 
1:26.4324 
1:26.4988 
1:26.5812 
1:26.8126 
1:26.9559 
1:27.1073 
1:27.1321 
1:29.9593 

Diff 

0.1943 
0.4412 
0.5184 
0.5213 
0.6046 
0.6343 
0.8736 
0.8764 
0.9460 
0.9956 
1.2636 
1.2669 
1.3079 
1.3215 
1.3879 
1.4703 
1.7017 
1.8450 
1.9964 
2.0212 
4.8484 

Gap 

0.1943 
0.2469 
0.0772 
0.0029 
0.0833 
0.0297 
0.2393 
0.0028 
0.0696 
0.0496 
0.2680 
0.0033 
0.0410 
0.0136 
0.0664 
0.0824 
0.2314 
0.1433 
0.1514 
0.0248 
2.8272 

Best Speed 

97.285 
97.063 
96.783 
96.696 
96.693 
96.599 
96.565 
96.296 
96.293 
96.215 
96.160 
95.862 
95.858 
95.812 
95.797 
95.724 
95.633 
95.378 
95.221 
95.055 
95.028 
92.042 

In Lap 
5 
5 

11 
10 
10 
6 

11 
3 

13 
3 
3 
8 

10 
6 
8 
5 
9 

11 
9 
4 

10 
3 

Laps 
6 
8 

11 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
13 
7 
7 

13 
12 
13 
9 

13 
12 
12 
10 
7 

11 
6 

Sorted on best lap time
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Children's of Alabama Indy Grand Prix 

USF Juniors 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 16:30:00 

Barber Motorsport Park 2.300 miles 

5/1/2025 16:30 

Official Results
Qualifying Record  Leonardo Escorpioni 5/1/2025 1:25.1109
Race Record  Nicolas Giaffone  4/28/2023  1:26.070


